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Biology, Year 12, 2023-24 
 

Description of Task 
Outcomes 
Assessed 

Assessment Components 

Date 
Knowledge and 
understanding 

Skills in working 
scientifically 

Total weighting (%) 

Task 1 

 
 

First hand investigation 
Effect of environment on 

phenotype 
 

BIO11/12-2, 
BIO11/12-3, 
BIO11/12-4, 
BIO11/12-5, 

BIO12 -12 

5 15 
 

20 
 

Week 3 
Term 1 

Task 2 
 

Interpreting data   
Genetics  

 

BIO11/12-4, 
BIO11/12-5, 
BIO11/12-6, 

BIO12-12 

5 15 20 
Week 8 
Term 1 

Task 3 
 

Depth study 
Research / report 

Disease 

BIO11/12-1, 
BIO11/12-4, 
BIO11/12-5, 
BIO11/12-7,  

BIO12-13 to 12-14 

  5 25 30 
Week 7 
Term 2 

Task 4 End of Year Examination 
BIO11/12-1 to 

CH11/12-7 
BIO12-12 to BIO12-15 

25 5 30 
Term 3 

Weeks 3/4 

Component Weighting  40% 60% 100%  

 


