

St Paul's International College Assessment Schedule

Biology, Year 12, 2023-24

Description of Task		Outcomes Assessed	Assessment Components			
			Knowledge and understanding	Skills in working scientifically	Total weighting (%)	Date
Task 1	First hand investigation Effect of environment on phenotype	BIO11/12-2, BIO11/12-3, BIO11/12-4, BIO11/12-5, BIO12 -12	5	15	20	Week 3 Term 1
Task 2	Interpreting data Genetics	BIO11/12-4, BIO11/12-5, BIO11/12-6, BIO12-12	5	15	20	Week 8 Term 1
Task 3	Depth study Research / report Disease	BIO11/12-1, BIO11/12-4, BIO11/12-5, BIO11/12-7, BIO12-13 to 12-14	5	25	30	Week 7 Term 2
Task 4	End of Year Examination	BIO11/12-1 to CH11/12-7 BIO12-12 to BIO12-15	25	5	30	Term 3 Weeks 3/4
Component Weighting			40%	60%	100%	